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 [Pick the date]       

 
CUMBERWORTH FIRST SCHOOL 

Newsletter 7th May 2021 

Head Teachers’ Award 

Bella Dixon 

 

Roots and Branches Forest School 

On Tuesday 11th May Obie Butcher the Leader of Roots and Branches Forest School will be 

visiting school to deliver a day of forest school activities for KS2, all the children are really 

looking forward to the visit. Please remember children will need clothing/footwear that is 

appropriate for these outdoor sessions. Please also send PE kits in a bag that day so they can 

get changed if they get very muddy or wet.  

We break up on Friday 28th May        

and re-open to children on          

Tuesday 8th June. 



 

 

 

 

 

                                                       

 

 

School Swimming 

We are still awaiting information with regards to school swimming for the new academic year 

but we hope this will resume in September. Assuming this is the case we will be taking our 

Year 5’s (current Year 4’s) as they have missed out on school swimming due to the Covid 

restrictions. 

 
 

Cross Country 

 
On Tuesday 25th May a member of the Shelley 

Pyramid Sports Partnership will be organising cross 

country events here during the morning for all the 

children to take part in.  All Children should come to 

school in their PE kit/sporty clothing and trainers 

please. 
 

 

 

Woodwind Demonstration 

Trudy Mansfield of Musica 

Kirklees will be giving a 

demonstration of woodwind 

instruments to the children in 

KS2 on Tuesday 25th May. 

 

Cumberworth C E (A) First School 

Term Dates 2021 — 2022 

Autumn  Tuesday 7th September 2021   Friday 22nd October 2021 

   Monday 1st November 2021   Friday 17th December 2021 

  

Spring   Wednesday 5th January 2022   Friday 18th February 2022 

   Monday 28th February 2022   Friday 8th April 2022 

  

Summer   Monday 25th April 2022    Friday 27th May 2022 

   Tuesday 7th June 2022    Friday 22nd July 2022 

  

School is also closed for May Day Bank Holiday on Monday 2nd May 2022. 

  

  

Although these are already on the website please see below for a reminder of the 

Term Dates for the next academic year. 


